



## SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 30TH AT 4PM (LINEUP 3PM)

Deadline to Apply: Wed. November 27th, 2024 Final parade details will be emailed the week of the parade

Name of Organization/Busines	8:	
Contact Person:		
Contact Telephone:		
Email:		
Briefly describe your entry including the number of units:		
Float	Commercial	Non Profit
	Marching Unit/Band	Police/Fire
	Antique/Classic Car	Equestrian
Number of Walkers:	Size/Length of Float/Vehicle	2:
I hereby certify that I have read the rules and agree to abide by them. I understand that the Town of Mount Jackson will not be held responsible for theft, damage, or injury.		
Signature		
Date Application Submitted:		

Please return to the Mount Jackson Town Office (5901 Main or PO Box 487) or via email to info@mountjackson.com. Call 540.477.2121 for Questions.



## **PARADE PROCEDURES** Town of Mount Jackson + Hometown Partnership

## SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 30TH, 2024 - BEGINS AT 4PM

- Line-up begins at 3:00PM and ends at 3:45PM (staff will be there by 2:30PM)
- Entries will receive a # once they arrive and park
- Parade begins at 4:00PM at the Valley Fertilizer Lot (201 Valley Road)
- Parade ends off of Shannon Ave (unload behind Old Triplett Middle) or 263
- Volunteers will be wearing plaid Santa hats and reflective vests
- All entries must be decorated with a holiday theme
- Participants are responsible for their own litter and animal droppings
- Open fires or flames are not permitted by order of the Fire Marshal.
- Exhibitions of speed, reckless driving, 'wheelies', etc. are prohibited
- Please refrain from including a Santa in your entry
- Entries are encouraged to display the business or organization name
- An adult must be present with children on floats or walking units.
- All units are required to continue moving and maintain the parade flow
- Parade entries must remain within the parade route until the end
- No alcohol or smoking is allowed on the parade entries
- This parade is a family-friendly event for all ages. All costumes, outfits, behavior, attitude, language must be appropriate for a young audience.
- This event is rain or shine! If interstate traffic is forced to interfere with the parade route, then the parade route will be shifted accordingly.

Let's have a great time and kick-off the magical holiday season safely for our families and community! Thank you!

Town of Mount Jackson + Your Hometown Partnership

Questions? Please contact Town of Mount Jackson: info@mountjackson.com or 540.477.2121